ZYX

Generic Name/API: Levocetirizine dihydrochloride

Manufacturer: Biofarm Poland

Dosage Forms & Strength & Pack Size:
Tablets, 5mg, 56s

Storage:
Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children.
Do not use this medicine after the expiry date which is stated on the blister and outer carton after “EXP”.
The date refers to the last day of that month.

Store under 30°C.

Do not throw away any medicines via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to throw away medicines you no longer use. These measures will help protect the environment.

  • INDICATION
  • IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

INDICATION
What ZYX Film-coated Tablets 5mg is and what it is used for?
Levocetirizine dihydrochloride is the active ingredient of ZYX Film- coated Tablets 5mg. ZYX Film- coated Tablets 5mg is an antiallergic medication.

For the treatment of signs of illness (symptoms) associated with:
• allergic rhinitis (including persistent allergic rhinitis);
• nettle rash (urticaria).

Warnings and Precautions
Talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking ZYX Film- coated Tablets 5mg.

If you are likely to be unable to empty your bladder (with conditions such as spinal cord injury or enlarged prostate), please ask your doctor for advice.

If you suffer from epilepsy or are at risk of convulsions, please ask your doctor for advice as use of ZYX Film- coated Tablets 5mg may cause seizure aggravation.

If you are scheduled for allergy testing, ask your doctor if you should stop taking ZYX Film- coated Tablets 5mg for several days before testing. This medicine may affect your allergy test results.

Scroll to Top